DEFINITION

Oat Groats peeled, chopped and
stabilized. or is the whole oat
grain that has been subjected to
heat treatment to inactivate their
enzymes (heat treatment 120° C),
mainly Lipaza and thus avoiding
rancidity peroxidase by enzymatic
hydrolysis.

COMPOSITION
Avena Sativa.

SHELF LIFE

Since its inception and optimal
storage conditions: life is 12
months.

STORAGE CONDITIONS

To be performed in optimal
conditions of temperature and
humidity, ideally between 18 and
25° C and 60% RH.

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
« Type of Container: Bag.

« Material: Polypropylene laminate.

« Weight: 50 Kg.
« Color: White with printing.
« Sealing: Sewing thread only.

MICROBIOLOGICAL
CHARACTERISTICS

Bacterial counts must comply with
regulations imposed by the Food
Health Regulations DS 977, Article
172 and 173.

Parameters Physical - Chemicals

Features
Humidity
Caliber

Test Weight
Enzyme Activity
Protein

Lipids

Ash

Fiber

Defects:

G. cutlery:
G. spotted:
G. crushed:
G. Vain:

G. games:
Powder (U.S.12):
Impurities
Shells:

Needles:

Other grains
Wheat:
Tritricale:

Rye:

Barley:

Lupino:

Raps:

Weeds

Ballica:

Vetch:

Radish:

Wild oat:

Estdndares

8.50 % a11.50 %

85 Minimum on mesh.
1.80 mm x 20mm.

74.0 Kg./HI. Minimum.
Negative

12.30 %

9.00 %

1.20 %

2.10%

Defects and Impurities Maximum Acceptable Values

1.0 % (20 approximate grain)

2 Units per 100g.
2.0%
2.0%
5.0 %
2.0%

4 Units per 100g.
2 Units per 100g.

0.8 %
0.8 %
0.8 %
0.8 %
0.2%
0.0 %

1 Units per 100g.
1 Units per 100g.
1 Units per 100g.
2 Units per 100g.
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